PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN JONES	10/30/2020
PRATIK DOSHI	11/09/2020
JONATHAN BLAKE BRANNON	10/29/2020
PRABHU KUMAR	11/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONETRUST, LLC
Street Address:	1200 ABERNATHY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17326901
PCT Number:	US2021033631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678) 218-5065

Email: info@brientip.com

Correspondent Name: BRIENT IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1120-02111-US-CIP; PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON F. BOURGEOIS
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron F. Bourgeois/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 056315 FRAME: 0290

506676483

source=2021-05-21_1120-02111-PCT_Executed Assignment to OneTrust#page1.tif source=2021-05-21_1120-02111-PCT_Executed Assignment to OneTrust#page2.tif source=2021-05-21_1120-02111-PCT_Executed Assignment to OneTrust#page3.tif source=2021-05-21_1120-02111-PCT_Executed Assignment to OneTrust#page4.tif source=2021-05-21_1120-02111-PCT_Executed Assignment to OneTrust#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056315 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT – WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

OneTrust, LLC 1200 Abernathy Road Atlanta, GA 30328

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention of "DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC DISCOVERY AND ASSESSMENT OF MOBILE SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT KITS"

as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Number 63/028,149, which was filed on May 21, 2020;

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, non-provisional, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 056315 FRAME: 0292

<u>Inventor 1:</u>	Marin Towns	
Oct 30, 2020	Kevin Jones (3-x 30, 2020 19:59 H12)	
Date	Kevin Jones	-

Inventor 2:	. 17	
Nov 9, 2020	Fratile Doshi (Nov 9, 2020 12:30 EST)	
Date	Pratik Doshi	

<u>Inventor 3:</u>	Javatlana Plaka Pravala
Oct 29, 2020	Jonathan Blake Brannon Jonathan Blake Brannon (Oct. 18, 24,20 14152 EDT)
Date	Jonathan Blake Brannon

Inventor 4:	
Nov 7, 2020	prabhu ur prabhu ka (kov 7, 2020 10018 CASTAC S)
Date	Prabhu Kumar

PATENT REEL: 056315 FRAME: 0296